

2024 Concrete Pavement Repair Project (#8960943)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/27/2024 10:30 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	CPR INC	
					Unit Price	Extension
Part I - N 5th St (Grant St to Forest St), Scott St (N 6th St to N 1st St), and West St (S 17th Ave to S 10th Ave)						
1	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	24	\$10.00	\$240.00
2	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	144	\$6.00	\$864.00
3	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Each	2791	\$12.00	\$33,492.00
4	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	2401	\$23.00	\$55,223.00
5	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	1735	\$23.00	\$39,905.00
6	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	144	\$23.00	\$3,312.00
7	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	Sq Ft	64	\$23.00	\$1,472.00
8	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq Yds	1487	\$83.00	\$123,421.00
9	416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	Sq Yds	323	\$83.00	\$26,809.00
10	601.0412.S	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type D	LF	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
11	619.1000.S	Mobilization	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	643.0100	Temporary Traffic Control	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	6847	\$2.25	\$15,405.75
14	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yds	4	\$20.00	\$80.00
Part I Total						\$322,023.75
Part II - N 5th St (E Wausau Ave to Grant St), N & S 3rd Ave (Bridge St to Stewart Ave), N 14th Ave (Elm St to Pine St), Grand Ave (Lakeview Dr Intersection)						
15	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	27	\$10.00	\$270.00
16	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	456	\$6.00	\$2,736.00
17	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Each	1398	\$12.00	\$16,776.00
18	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	743	\$23.00	\$17,089.00
19	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	2296	\$23.00	\$52,808.00
20	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	251	\$23.00	\$5,773.00
21	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	Sq Ft	64	\$23.00	\$1,472.00
22	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq Yds	722	\$83.00	\$59,926.00
23	416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	Sq Yds	1052	\$83.00	\$87,316.00
24	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	27	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
25	619.1000.S	Mobilization	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	643.0100	Temporary Traffic Control	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	4729	\$2.25	\$10,640.25

					CPR INC	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
28	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yds	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
					Part II Total	\$276,851.25
					Base Bid Total:	\$598,875.00